ZF25 SPRAY NOZZLE SPECIFICATIONS
25° SPRAY ANGLE • FLAT SPRAY • QUICK DISCONNECT
SPRAY CHARACTERISTICS: CONSTRUCTION:
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:
ZF25 series spray nozzles pro-
duce a flat, fan shaped spray pattern,
with a spray angle of 25° at  40
PSI. Spray density tapers off toward

7
bar
10
bar
20
bar
30
bar
Spray Angles
1.5
bar
3
bar
5
bar
ZF2502 0.86 0.250 0.32 0.38 0.46 0.56 0.64 0.79 0.91 1.02 1.21 1.44 2.04 2.50 20 25 31
ZF2503 1.04 0.37 0.48 0.57 0.68 0.84 0.97 1.18 1.37 1.53 1.81 2.16 3.06 3.7 20 25 31
ZF2504 1.19 0.50 0.64 0.76 0.91 1.12 1.29 1.58 1.82 2.04 2.41 2.88 4.1 5.0 19 25 31
ZF2505 1.35 0.62 0.81 0.95 1.14 1.40 1.61 1.97 2.28 2.55 3.01 3.6 5.1 6.2 18 25 31
ZF2506 1.47 0.75 0.97 1.14 1.37 1.67 1.93 2.37 2.73 3.06 3.6 4.3 6.1 7.5 17 25 31
ZF2508 1.70 1.00 1.29 1.53 1.82 2.23 2.58 3.16 3.6 4.1 4.8 5.8 8.2 10.0 16 25 32
ZF2510 1.91 1.25 1.61 1.91 2.28 2.79 3.2 3.9 4.6 5.1 6.0 7.2 10.2 12.5 17 25 31
ZF2512 2.08 1.50 1.93 2.29 2.73 3.3 3.9 4.7 5.5 6.1 7.2 8.6 12.2 15.0 18 25 30
ZF2515 2.31 1.87 2.42 2.86 3.4 4.2 4.8 5.9 6.8 7.6 9.0 10.8 15.3 18.7 18 25 30
ZF2520 2.67 2.50 3.2 3.8 4.6 5.6 6.4 7.9 9.1 10.2 12.1 14.4 20.4 25.0 18 25 28
ZF2530 3.28 3.7 4.8 5.7 6.8 8.4 9.7 11.8 13.7 15.3 18.1 21.6 30.6 37 19 25 29
ZF2540 3.78 5.0 6.4 7.6 9.1 11.2 12.9 15.8 18.2 20.4 24.1 28.8 41 50 22 25 32
ZF2550 3.78 6.2 8.1 9.5 11.4 14.0 16.1 19.7 22.8 25.5 30.1 36 51 62 20 20 30
ZF2560 4.24 7.5 9.7 11.4 13.7 16.7 19.3 23.7 27.3 30.6 36 43 61 75 18 25 28
ZF2570 4.62 8.7 11.3 13.3 16.0 19.5 22.6 27.6 32 36 42 50 71 87 19 25 27
ZLF2580 5.00 10.0 12.9 15.3 18.2 22.3 25.8 31.6 36 41 48 58 82 100 20 25 27
ZLF25100 5.36 12.5 16.1 19.1 22.8 27.9 32 39 46 51 60 72 102 125 21 25 28
F 25 SPRAY NOZZLE SPECIFICATIONS